
Laredo Community College
Student Demographics

201710 - FALL 2016

Total Headcount  9,176

Male

Female

 4,064

 5,112

 44.29%

 55.71%

 Enrollment Status

Full-Time Students

Part-Time Students

Female

Male  1,234

 1,358

 47.61%

 52.39%

Male

Female

 2,592  28.25%

 2,830

 3,754

 42.98%

 57.02%

 6,584  71.75%

 Declared Major

Academic Majors

Vocational Majors

Tech-Prep Majors

Male Female Total Percent

 2,969  3,954

 711  681

 384  477

 6,923

 1,392

 861

 75.45%

 15.17%

 9.38%

 Age Distribution

Age PercentMale Female Total

Under 18

18 - 20

21 - 25

26 - 30

31 - 40

Over 40

Total

 813  1,134

 1,790  2,038

 978  1,154

 245  340

 152  280

 86  166

 4,064  5,112

 3,828

 1,947

 2,132

 585

 432

 252

 9,176

 21.22%

 41.72%

 23.23%

 6.38%

 4.71%

 2.75%

 100.00%

Total Semester Credit Hours Generated:

Total Contact Hours Generated:

Total FTE Enrollment Count:

 72,142

 1,397,632

 6,012
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 Ethnic Distribution

PercentEthnicity Female TotalMale

Hispanic

White, Non-Hispanic

International

Asian

African American

Native Hawaiian

American Indian/Alaska Native

Multiracial

Unknown or Not Reported

Total

 3,909  4,977

 52  52

 58  54

 14  8

 5  4

 0  2

 0  2

 0  0

 26  13

 4,064  5,112

 8,886

 104

 112

 22

 9

 2

 2

 0

 39

 9,176

 96.84%

 1.13%

 1.22%

 0.24%

 0.10%

 0.02%

 0.02%

 0.00%

 0.43%

 100.00%

 Special Populations Distribution

 Student Classification

Enrollment
Male PercentFemale Total

Academically Disadvantage

Economically Disadvantage

Disabled

Limited-English Prof.

Discpl. Homemaker

Single Parent

 2,167  2,378

 2,139  2,897

 70  61

 1,014  1,103

 0  0

 0  0

 4,545

 5,036

 131

 2,117

 0

 0

 49.53%

 54.88%

 1.43%

 23.07%

 0.00%

 0.00%

Male PercentFemale Total

Freshman

Sophomore

Unclassified

Associate Degree

Baccalaureate or Above

Less than 30 semester credit hours.

More than 30 semester credit hours

but no more than 72.

More than 72 semester credit hours

but no Associate Degree or above earned.

Previously earned an Associate Degree.

Previously earned an Baccalaureate

or above degree.

 3,001  3,601

 802  1,085

 101  130

 132  267

 28  29

 6,602

 1,887

 231

 399

 57

 71.95%

 20.56%

 2.52%

 4.35%

 0.62%
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 Enrollment Status

Total Enrollment Male Female

Number Percent

Full-Time Students

First-Time-In-College

Non-First-Timers

Transfers-In

Total Full-Time 

Number Percent Number Percent

Part-Time Students

First-Time-In-College

Non-First-Timers

Transfers-In

Total Part-Time 

Totals Students

First-Time-In-College

Non-First-Timers

Transfers-In

Total Students

 413  380

 797  957

 24  21

 477  526

 2,312  3,183

 41  45

 793

 1,754

 45

 2,592  1,234  1,358

 2,830  3,754

 1,003

 5,495

 86

 6,584

 1,796

 7,249

 131

 890

 3,109

 65

 9,176  4,064  5,112

 906

 4,140

 66

 28.25%

 71.75%

 8.64%

 19.12%

 0.49%

 10.16%

 19.61%

 0.59%

 7.43%

 18.72%

 0.41%

 11.74%

 56.89%

 1.01%

 10.93%

 59.88%

 0.94%

 10.29%

 62.27%

 0.88%

 19.57%

 79.00%

 1.43%

 21.90%

 76.50%

 1.60%

 17.72%

 80.99%

 1.29%

 100.00%

 30.36%

 69.64%

 100.00%

 26.56%

 73.44%

 100.00%

 Student Education Intent

Total Enrollment Male Female

 Associate's degree

Certificate (less than 2 years)

Earn credits for transfer

Get a new or better job

Personal enrichment

No response

Bachelor degree

 1,690  2,260

 421  240

 1,520  2,089

 96  67

 69  84

 268  372

 0  0

 3,950

 661

 3,609

 163

 153

 640

 0

 18.42%

 4.59%

 16.56%

 1.05%

 0.75%

 2.92%

 0.00%

 24.63%

 2.62%

 22.77%

 0.73%

 0.92%

 4.05%

 0.00%

 43.05%

 7.20%

 39.33%

 1.78%

 1.67%

 6.97%

 0.00%

PercentNumberPercentNumberPercentNumber
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Total Enrollment Male Female

Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent
In-District

Out-of-District

Non-Resident

Tuition-Exempt

Foreign Students

TOTAL

 3,601  4,528

 270  379

 95  107

 46  27

 52  71

 8,129

 649

 202

 73

 123

 9,176  4,064  5,112

 88.59%

 7.07%

 2.20%

 0.80%

 1.34%

 100.00%

 88.61%

 6.64%

 2.34%

 1.13%

 1.28%

 88.58%

 7.41%

 2.09%

 0.53%

 1.39%

 100.00%  100.00%

 Tuition Status

In-District

Out-of-District

Non-Resident

Tuition-Exempt

Foreign Students

TOTAL

Total Semester 

Credit Hours

 62,986

 5,432

 1,913

 756

 1,055

 1,219,920

 103,328

 36,416

 15,440

 22,528

 Semester Credit Hours and Contact Hours by Tuition Status

 72,142  1,397,632

Contact Hours
Total 
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201710 - FALL 2016

Enrollment by High School - LISD District

First-Time-In-College

Taking 1 or more

Developmental Courses

Cigarroa Martin Nixon
Total

LISD

 110

 72

 150

 84

 184

 113

 444

 269

First-Time-In-College Students Taking Developmental Courses

100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%

 65.45%  56.00%  61.41%  60.59%

Enrollment by High School - UISD District

First-Time-In-College

Taking 1 or more

Developmental Courses

JB Alexander LBJ United
Total

UISDUnited South

 227  169  378  240

 124  96  183  121

First-Time-In-College Students Taking Developmental Courses

 1,014

 524

100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%

 54.63%  56.80%  48.41%  50.42%  51.68%
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Total Students 

LISD & UISD

Other

Schools

Zapata

High School

First-Time-In-College Students Taking Developmental Courses

Total

LISD

Total

UISD

First-Time-In-College

Taking 1 or more

Developmental Courses

Total

Students

 444  1,014

 269  524

 1,458

 793

100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%

 60.59%

 37

 21

 301

 169

 1,796

 983 51.68%  54.39%  56.76%  56.15%  54.73%

Enrollment by Districts
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Laredo Community College

Student Demographics Fall 2016

Declared Major Detail

CIP Code Description Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent

1000000 Agriculture, General 24 0.26% 17 70.83% 7 29.17%

4020100 Architecture (Barch, BA/BS, March, MA/MS, PhD) 38 0.41% 27 71.05% 11 28.95%

9010100 Communication Studies/Speech Communication and Rhetoric 58 0.63% 15 25.86% 43 74.14%

11070100 Computer Science 65 0.71% 54 83.08% 11 16.92%

11100100 System Administration/Administrator 8 0.09% 5 62.50% 3 37.50%

13010100 Education, General 15 0.16% 4 26.67% 11 73.33%

13020100 Bilingual and Multilingual Education 64 0.70% 1 1.56% 63 98.44%

13100100 Special Education and Teaching General 16 0.17% 2 12.50% 14 87.50%

13120200 Elementary Education and Teaching 150 1.63% 8 5.33% 142 94.67%

13120500 Secondary Education and Teaching 92 1.00% 53 57.61% 39 42.39%

13130500 English/Language Arts Teacher Education 44 0.48% 15 34.09% 29 65.91%

13131400 Physical Education Teaching and Coaching 111 1.21% 63 56.76% 48 43.24%

13131500 Reading Teacher Education 2 0.02% 0 0.00% 2 100.00%

13133300 Latin Teacher Education 8 0.09% 3 37.50% 5 62.50%

14010100 Engineering, General 183 1.99% 160 87.43% 23 12.57%

23130400 Rhetoric and Composition 11 0.12% 0 0.00% 11 100.00%

24010200 General Studies 3,978 43.35% 1,635 41.10% 2,343 58.90%

26010100 Biology/Biological Sciences, General 235 2.56% 82 34.89% 153 65.11%

27010100 Mathematics, General 38 0.41% 16 42.11% 22 57.89%

38010100 Philosophy 2 0.02% 1 50.00% 1 50.00%

40060100 Geology/Earth Sciences, General 1 0.01% 1 100.00% 0 0.00%

40080100 Physics, General 5 0.05% 3 60.00% 2 40.00%

42010100 Psychology, General 256 2.79% 57 22.27% 199 77.73%

43010300 Criminal Justice/Law Enforcement Administration 434 4.73% 238 54.84% 196 45.16%

45020100 Anthropology 5 0.05% 0 0.00% 5 100.00%

45030100 Archeology 2 0.02% 0 0.00% 2 100.00%

45060100 Economics, General 4 0.04% 3 75.00% 1 25.00%

45100100 Political Science and Government, General 30 0.33% 10 33.33% 20 66.67%

45110100 Sociology 35 0.38% 7 20.00% 28 80.00%

50030100 Dance, General 7 0.08% 2 28.57% 5 71.43%

50050100 Drama and Dramatics/Theatre Arts, General 8 0.09% 2 25.00% 6 75.00%

50070100 Art/Art Studies, General 80 0.87% 31 38.75% 49 61.25%

50090100 Music, General 46 0.50% 25 54.35% 21 45.65%

51040100 Dentistry (DDS, DMD) 35 0.38% 10 28.57% 25 71.43%

51120100 Medicine (MD) 207 2.26% 81 39.13% 126 60.87%

51170100 Optometry (OD) 2 0.02% 1 50.00% 1 50.00%

51200200 Pharmacy Administration and Pharmacy Policy and Regulatory Affairs (MS, PhD)15 0.16% 5 33.33% 10 66.67%

51240100 Veterinary Medicine (DVM) 44 0.48% 7 15.91% 37 84.09%

52020100 Business Administration and Management, General 432 4.71% 240 55.56% 192 44.44%

52030100 Accounting 48 0.52% 23 47.92% 25 52.08%

54010100 History, General 28 0.31% 22 78.57% 6 21.43%

99999999 Undecided Academic 57 0.62% 40 70.18% 17 29.82%

Academic Sub-Total 6,923 75.45% 2,969 42.89% 3,954 57.11%

Total Enrollment Males Females

Academic Majors
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Laredo Community College

Student Demographics Fall 2016

Declared Major Detail

11100100 System Administration/Administrator 91 0.99% 66 72.53% 25 27.47%

12050300 Culinary Arts/Chef Training 44 0.48% 16 36.36% 28 63.64%

15050100 Heating, Air Conditioning and Refrigeration Technology/Technician47 0.51% 46 97.87% 1 2.13%

15090300 Petroleum Technology/Technician 46 0.50% 41 89.13% 5 10.87%

15130100 Drafting and Design Technology/Technician, General 7 0.08% 7 100.00% 0 0.00%

15130200 CAD/CADD Drafting and/or Design Technology/Technician 48 0.52% 36 75.00% 12 25.00%

19070600 Child Development 108 1.18% 1 0.93% 107 99.07%

43010400 Criminal Justice/Safety Studies 262 2.86% 149 56.87% 113 43.13%

43010700 Criminal Justice / Police Science 35 0.38% 32 91.43% 3 8.57%

46030200 Electrician 18 0.20% 18 100.00% 0 0.00%

47010400 Computer Installation and Repair Technology/Technician 89 0.97% 80 89.89% 9 10.11%

47060300 Autobody/Collision and Repair Technology/Technician 18 0.20% 17 94.44% 1 5.56%

47060400 Automobile/Automotive Mechanics Technology/Technician 62 0.68% 60 96.77% 2 3.23%

47060500 Diesel Mechanics Technology/Technician 94 1.02% 92 97.87% 2 2.13%

48050800 Welding Technology/Welder 67 0.73% 64 95.52% 3 4.48%

51080100 Medical/Clinical Assistant 63 0.69% 10 15.87% 53 84.13%

51080300 Occupational Therapist Assistant 44 0.48% 9 20.45% 35 79.55%

51080600 Physical Therapist Assistant 127 1.38% 41 32.28% 86 67.72%

51090400 Emergency Medical Technology/Technician (EMT Paramedic) 59 0.64% 37 62.71% 22 37.29%

51091100 Radiologic Technology/Science-Radiographer 81 0.88% 30 37.04% 51 62.96%

51100400 Clinical/Medical Laboratory Technician 47 0.51% 10 21.28% 37 78.72%

51380100 Registered  Nursing / Registered Nurse 406 4.42% 89 21.92% 317 78.08%

51390100 Licensed Practical / Vocational Nurse Training 65 0.71% 15 23.08% 50 76.92%

51390200 Nursing Assistant / Aide and Patient Care Assist. 120 1.31% 31 25.83% 89 74.17%

52030200 Accounting Technology/Technician and Bookkeeping 65 0.71% 18 27.69% 47 72.31%

52140100 Marketing /Marketing Management, General 63 0.69% 30 47.62% 33 52.38%

52140300 International Marketing 77 0.84% 50 64.94% 27 35.06%

Technical/Tech-Prep Sub-Total 2,253 24.55% 1,095 48.60% 1,158 51.40%

Grand Total 9,176 100.00% 4,064 44.29% 5,112 55.71%

Technical / Tech-Prep Majors
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