201710 - FALL 2016

Total Headcount				<u>9,176</u>
Male	4,064	44.29%		
Female	5,112	55.71%		
rollment Status				
Full-Time Students			2,592	28.25%
Male	1,234	47.61%		
Female	1,358	52.39%		
Part-Time Students			6,584	71.75%
Male	2,830	42.98%		
Female	3,754	57.02%		
clared Major				
	Male	Female	Total	Percent
Academic Majors	2,969	3,954	6,923	75.45%
Vocational Majors	711	681	1,392	15.17%
		455	0.61	9.38%
Tech-Prep Majors	384	477	861	7.50 / 0
Tech-Prep Majors e Distribution	384	477	861	7.30 /0
. ,	384 Male	4// Female	70tal	Percent
e Distribution				
e Distribution Age	Male	Female	Total	Percent
e Distribution Age Under 18	Male 813	Female 1,134	Total 1,947	Percent 21.22%
e Distribution Age Under 18 18 - 20	Male 813 1,790	Female 1,134 2,038	Total 1,947 3,828	Percent 21.22% 41.72%
e Distribution Age Under 18 18 - 20 21 - 25	Male 813 1,790 978	Female 1,134 2,038 1,154	Total 1,947 3,828 2,132	Percent 21.22% 41.72% 23.23%
Age Under 18 18 - 20 21 - 25 26 - 30	Male 813 1,790 978 245	Female 1,134 2,038 1,154 340	Total 1,947 3,828 2,132 585	Percent 21.22% 41.72% 23.23% 6.38%
Age Under 18 18 - 20 21 - 25 26 - 30 31 - 40	Male 813 1,790 978 245 152	Female 1,134 2,038 1,154 340 280	Total 1,947 3,828 2,132 585 432	Percent 21.22% 41.72% 23.23% 6.38% 4.71%
Age Under 18 18 - 20 21 - 25 26 - 30 31 - 40 Over 40	Male 813 1,790 978 245 152 86 4,064	Female 1,134 2,038 1,154 340 280 166 5,112	Total 1,947 3,828 2,132 585 432 252 9,176	Percent 21.22% 41.72% 23.23% 6.38% 4.71% 2.75%
Age Under 18 18 - 20 21 - 25 26 - 30 31 - 40 Over 40 Total	Male 813 1,790 978 245 152 86 4,064 urs Generat	Female 1,134 2,038 1,154 340 280 166 5,112	Total 1,947 3,828 2,132 585 432 252	Percent 21.22% 41.72% 23.23% 6.38% 4.71% 2.75%

Source: CBM001 Certified Data

201710 - FALL 2016

Ethnic Distribution				
Ethnicity	Male	Female	Total	Percent
Hispanic	3,909	4,977	8,886	96.84%
White, Non-Hispanic	52	52	104	1.13%
International	58	54	112	1.22%
Asian	14	8	22	0.24%
African American	5	4	9	0.10%
Native Hawaiian	0	2	2	0.02%
American Indian/Alaska Native	0	2	2	0.02%
Multiracial	0	0	0	0.00%
Unknown or Not Reported	26	13	39	0.43%
Total	4,064	5,112	9,176	100.00%
Special Populations Distribution	n			
	Enrol			
A 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Male	Female	Total	Percent
Academically Disadvantage	2,167	2,378	4,545	49.53%
Economically Disadvantage	2,139	2,897	5,036	54.88%
Disabled	70	61	131	1.43%
Limited-English Prof.	1,014	1,103	2,117	23.07%
Discpl. Homemaker	0	0	0	0.00%
Single Parent	0	0	0	0.00%
Student Classification				
	Male	Female	Total	Percent
Freshman Less than 30 semester credit hours.	3,001	3,601	6,602	71.95%
Sophomore More than 30 semester credit hours but no more than 72.	802	1,085	1,887	20.56%
Unclassified More than 72 semester credit hours but no Associate Degree or above earned.	101	130	231	2.52%
Associate Degree Previously earned an Associate Degree.	132	267	399	4.35%
Baccalaureate or Above Previously earned an Baccalaureate or above degree.	28	29	57	0.62%

Source: CBM001 Certified Data

201710 - FALL 2016

Enrollment Status

Total Enrollment		Ma	le	Female		
Number	Percent	Number	Percent	Number	Percent	

Full-Time Students

First-Time-In-College Non-First-Timers Transfers-In **Total Full-Time**

793	8.64%	413	10.16%	380	7.43%
1,754	19.12%	797	19.61%	957	18.72%
45	0.49%	24	0.59%	21	0.41%
2,592	28.25%	1,234	30.36%	1,358	26.56%

Part-Time Students

First-Time-In-College Non-First-Timers Transfers-In **Total Part-Time**

6,584	71.75%	2,830	69.64%	3,754	73.44%
86	0.94%	41	1.01%	45	0.88%
5,495	59.88%	2,312	56.89%	3,183	62.27%
1,003	10.93%	477	11.74%	526	10.29%

Totals Students

First-Time-In-College Non-First-Tim Transfers

Total Students

ers	
-In	

1,796	19.57%	890	21.90%	906	17.72%
7,249	79.00%	3,109	76.50%	4,140	80.99%
131	1.43%	65	1.60%	66	1.29%
9,176	100.00%	4,064	100.00%	5,112	100.00%

Student Education Intent

	Total Enrollment		Male		Female	
	Number	Percent	Number Percent		Number	Percent
Associate's degree	3,950	43.05%	1,690	18.42%	2,260	24.63%
Certificate (less than 2 years)	661	7.20%	421	4.59%	240	2.62%
Earn credits for transfer	3,609	39.33%	1,520	16.56%	2,089	22.77%
Get a new or better job	163	1.78%	96	1.05%	67	0.73%
Personal enrichment	153	1.67%	69	0.75%	84	0.92%
No response	640	6.97%	268	2.92%	372	4.05%
Bachelor degree	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%

Source: CBM001 Certified Data

201710 - FALL 2016

Tuition Status

	Total En	rollment	Ma	ale	Female		
	Number Percent N		Number Percent Number Percent		Percent	Number	Percent
In-District	8,129	88.59%	3,601	88.61%	4,528	88.58%	
Out-of-District	649 7.07%		270	6.64%	379	7.41%	
Non-Resident	202	2.20%	95	2.34%	107	2.09%	
Tuition-Exempt	73	0.80%	46	1.13%	27	0.53%	
Foreign Students	123 1.34%		52	1.28%	71	1.39%	
TOTAL	9,176	100.00%	4,064	100.00%	5,112	100.00%	

Source: CBM001 Certified Data

Semester Credit Hours and Contact Hours by Tuition Status

	Total Semester Credit Hours	Total Contact Hours
In-District	62,986	1,219,920
Out-of-District	5,432	103,328
Non-Resident	1,913	36,416
Tuition-Exempt	756	15,440
Foreign Students	1,055	22,528
TOTAL	72,142	1,397,632

201710 - FALL 2016

Enrollment by High School - LISD District

First-Time-In-College Students Taking Developmental Courses

	Cigarroa		Martin		Nixon		Total LISD	
First-Time-In-College	110	100.00%	150	100.00%	184	100.00%	444	100.00%
Taking 1 or more Developmental Courses	72	65.45%	84	56.00%	113	61.41%	269	60.59%

Enrollment by High School - UISD District

First-Time-In-College Students Taking Developmental Courses

	JB Ale	xander	LBJ		United		United South		Total UISD	
First-Time-In-College	227	100.00%	169	100.00%	378	100.00%	240	100.00%	1,014	100.00%
Taking 1 or more Developmental Courses	124	54.63%	96	56.80%	183	48.41%	121	50.42%	524	51.68%

201710 - FALL 2016

Enrollment by Districts

First-Time-In-College Students Taking Developmental Courses

	Total LISD		Total UISD		Total Students LISD & UISD		Zapata High School		Other Schools		Total Students	
First-Time-In-College	444	100.00%	1,014	100.00%	1,458	100.00%	37	100.00%	301	100.00%	1,796	100.00%
Taking 1 or more Developmental Courses	209	60.59%	524	51.68%	793	54.39%	21	56.76%	169	56.15%	983	54.73%

Laredo Community College Student Demographics Fall 2016 Declared Major Detail

		Total Enrollment		Males		Females	
CIP Code	Description	Number	Percent	Number	Percent	Number	Percent
	Academ	ic Maio	ors		•	•	
1000000	Agriculture, General	24	1	17	70.83%	7	29.17%
	Architecture (Barch, BA/BS, March, MA/MS, PhD)	38			71.05%	11	28.95%
	Communication Studies/Speech Communication and R	58	0.63%	15	25.86%	43	74.14%
11070100	Computer Science	65	0.71%	54	83.08%	11	16.92%
11100100	System Administration/Administrator	8	0.09%	5	62.50%	3	37.50%
13010100	Education, General	15	0.16%	4	26.67%	11	73.33%
13020100	Bilingual and Multilingual Education	64	0.70%	1	1.56%	63	98.44%
13100100	Special Education and Teaching General	16	0.17%	2	12.50%	14	87.50%
13120200	Elementary Education and Teaching	150	1.63%	8	5.33%	142	94.67%
13120500	Secondary Education and Teaching	92	1.00%	53	57.61%	39	42.39%
13130500	English/Language Arts Teacher Education	44	0.48%	15	34.09%	29	65.91%
13131400	Physical Education Teaching and Coaching	111	1.21%	63	56.76%	48	43.24%
13131500	Reading Teacher Education	2	0.02%	0	0.00%	2	100.00%
13133300	Latin Teacher Education	8	0.09%	3	37.50%	5	62.50%
14010100	Engineering, General	183	1.99%	160	87.43%	23	12.57%
23130400	Rhetoric and Composition	11	0.12%	0	0.00%	11	100.00%
24010200	General Studies	3,978	43.35%	1,635	41.10%	2,343	58.90%
26010100	Biology/Biological Sciences, General	235	2.56%	82	34.89%	153	65.11%
27010100	Mathematics, General	38	0.41%	16	42.11%	22	57.89%
38010100	Philosophy	2	0.02%	1	50.00%	1	50.00%
40060100	Geology/Earth Sciences, General	1	0.01%	1	100.00%	0	0.00%
40080100	Physics, General	5	0.05%	3	60.00%	2	40.00%
	Psychology, General	256	2.79%	57	22.27%	199	77.73%
43010300	Criminal Justice/Law Enforcement Administration	434	4.73%	238	54.84%	196	45.16%
	Anthropology	5	0.05%	0	0.00%	5	100.00%
	Archeology	2				2	ł
	Economics, General	4					
	Political Science and Government, General	30		1	-		+
	Sociology	35			20.00%		
	Dance, General	7					
	Drama and Dramatics/Theatre Arts, General	8					
	Art/Art Studies, General	80		1	38.75%		
	Music, General	46	•		54.35%		45.65%
	Dentistry (DDS, DMD)	35					
	Medicine (MD)	207	2.26%		39.13%		
	Optometry (OD)	2		1	50.00%		50.00%
	Pharmacy Administration and Pharmacy Policy and Re						ł
	Veterinary Medicine (DVM)	44			15.91%		84.09%
	Business Administration and Management, General	432		1	55.56%		+
	Accounting	48			-		
	History, General	28			78.57%		
99999999	Undecided Academic	57					29.82%
	Academic Sub-Total	6,923	75.45%	2,969	42.89%	3,954	57.11%

Laredo Community College Student Demographics Fall 2016 Declared Major Detail

Technical / Tech-Prep Majors

	recnnicai/ rec	:n-Prep) iviajors	5			
11100100	System Administration/Administrator	91	0.99%	66	72.53%	25	27.47%
12050300	Culinary Arts/Chef Training	44	0.48%	16	36.36%	28	63.64%
15050100	Heating, Air Conditioning and Refrigeration Technology	47	0.51%	46	97.87%	1	2.13%
15090300	Petroleum Technology/Technician	46	0.50%	41	89.13%	5	10.87%
15130100	Drafting and Design Technology/Technician, General	7	0.08%	7	100.00%	0	0.00%
15130200	CAD/CADD Drafting and/or Design Technology/Technic	48	0.52%	36	75.00%	12	25.00%
19070600	Child Development	108	1.18%	1	0.93%	107	99.07%
43010400	Criminal Justice/Safety Studies	262	2.86%	149	56.87%	113	43.13%
43010700	Criminal Justice / Police Science	35	0.38%	32	91.43%	3	8.57%
46030200	Electrician	18	0.20%	18	100.00%	0	0.00%
47010400	Computer Installation and Repair Technology/Technicia	89	0.97%	80	89.89%	9	10.11%
47060300	Autobody/Collision and Repair Technology/Technician	18	0.20%	17	94.44%	1	5.56%
47060400	Automobile/Automotive Mechanics Technology/Technic	62	0.68%	60	96.77%	2	3.23%
47060500	Diesel Mechanics Technology/Technician	94	1.02%	92	97.87%	2	2.13%
48050800	Welding Technology/Welder	67	0.73%	64	95.52%	3	4.48%
51080100	Medical/Clinical Assistant	63	0.69%	10	15.87%	53	84.13%
51080300	Occupational Therapist Assistant	44	0.48%	9	20.45%	35	79.55%
51080600	Physical Therapist Assistant	127	1.38%	41	32.28%	86	67.72%
51090400	Emergency Medical Technology/Technician (EMT Parai	59	0.64%	37	62.71%	22	37.29%
51091100	Radiologic Technology/Science-Radiographer	81	0.88%	30	37.04%	51	62.96%
51100400	Clinical/Medical Laboratory Technician	47	0.51%	10	21.28%	37	78.72%
51380100	Registered Nursing / Registered Nurse	406	4.42%	89	21.92%	317	78.08%
51390100	Licensed Practical / Vocational Nurse Training	65	0.71%	15	23.08%	50	76.92%
51390200	Nursing Assistant / Aide and Patient Care Assist.	120	1.31%	31	25.83%	89	74.17%
52030200	Accounting Technology/Technician and Bookkeeping	65	0.71%	18	27.69%	47	72.31%
52140100	Marketing /Marketing Management, General	63	0.69%	30	47.62%	33	52.38%
52140300	International Marketing	77	0.84%	50	64.94%	27	35.06%
	Technical/Tech-Prep Sub-Total			1,095	48.60%	1,158	51.40%
	Grand Total	9,176	100.00%	4,064	44.29%	5,112	55.71%

Institutional Research & Planning Page 2 of 2